

MHKO120003692018



Reg.Civil Suit No.81/2018
(CNR No.MHKO120003692018)

Order below Exh.1

Perused the bailiff report at Exh.45D, 46D, 47D. It shows that suit summons issued to defendant nos. 6A, 6B are received duly served on 20/03/2025, defendant no. 6C on 18/03/2025 Despite service of summons, defendant neither appeared in person nor through their Ld. advocate. Hence, following order.

ORDER

Suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant Nos.6A, 6B, 6C.

Date : 28/10/2025

(N. D. Rudrabhate)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti